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Full Time Report
Matchday 5 - Tuesday 25 November 2025
Eden Arena - Prague

SK Slavia Praha Athletic Club

0 (0)
Half-Time

36 Jindřich Staněk   
2 Štěpán Chaloupek
4 David Zima

10 Christos Zafeiris
11 Youssoupha Sanyang
12 Youssoupha Mbodji
16 David Moses
17 Lukáš Provod   
21 David Douděra
23 Michal Sadílek
25 Tomáš Chorý

35 Jakub Markovič   
3 Tomáš Holeš
5 Igoh Ogbu
7 Muhammed Cham
8 Daiki Hashioka
9 Vasil Kušej

13 Mojmír Chytil
18 Jan Bořil
27 Tomáš Vlček
30 Daniel Toula
31 Erik Prekop
43 Tomáš Jelínek

Coach:

Jindřich Trpišovský

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 7

Attempts on target 2 3

Saves 1 4

Corners 1 2

Offsides 2 5

Fouls committed 10 21

Fouls suffered 13 22

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 51% 51%

Ball in play 10'48" 21'49"

Total ball in play 21'23" 42'30"

Referee:

Donatas Rumšas (LTU)
Assistant referees:

Aleksandr Radiuš (LTU)
Dovydas Sužiedėlis (LTU)
Fourth official:

Robertas Valikonis (LTU)

21:00CET

45'

90'

17 Lukáš Provod Y 15'

25 Tomáš Chorý Y 40'

Jindřich Trpišovský Y 42'

19' Y 11 Gorka Guruzeta

4'21'' Y 16 Iñigo Ruiz De Galarreta

3 Tomáš Holeš
21 David Douděra 55'

18 Jan Bořil
12 Youssoupha Mbodji 55'

9 Vasil Kušej
11 Youssoupha Sanyang 55'

13 Mojmír Chytil
10 Christos Zafeiris 79'

57' 44 Selton Sánchez
8 Oihan Sancet

57' 10 Nico Williams
7 Alex Berenguer

61' Y Ernesto Valverde

64' 18 Mikel Jauregizar
16 Iñigo Ruiz De Galarreta

79' 20 Unai Gomez
11 Gorka Guruzeta

79' 15 Iñigo Lekue
12 Jesús Areso

86' Y 4 Aitor Paredes

4'08''

(0)
Half-Time 0

1 Unai Simón     
3 Daniel Vivian
4 Aitor Paredes
7 Alex Berenguer
8 Oihan Sancet

11 Gorka Guruzeta
12 Jesús Areso
16 Iñigo Ruiz De Galarreta
19 Adama Boiro
23 Robert Navarro
30 Alejandro Rego

26 Mikel Santos   
27 Alex Padilla   
2 Andoni Gorosabel
6 Mikel Vesga

10 Nico Williams
14 Aymeric Laporte
15 Iñigo Lekue
17 Yuri Berchiche
18 Mikel Jauregizar
20 Unai Gomez
31 Asier Hierro
44 Selton Sánchez

Coach:

Ernesto Valverde

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 11

Attempts on target 1 4

Saves 2 3

Corners 1 5

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 13 22

Fouls suffered 10 20

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 49% 49%

Ball in play 10'35" 20'41"

Total ball in play 21'23" 42'30"

VAR:

Clay Ruperti (NED)
Assistant VAR:

Erwin Blank (NED)

Attendance: 19,169


